SYNLETT

Accounts and Rapid Communications in Synthetic Organic Chemistry

& Thieme



Accounts and 2013
Rapid Communications in Vol. 24, No. 9

1025

1032

1044

D. D. Schwarzer
P. I. Gritsch
T. Gaich*

X. Wang
H. Li
X. Lei*

S. Okamoto*

Y .-k. Sugiyama

Synthetic Organic Chemistry June I

How to ‘Cope’ with the Prenvlation of the Indole C4 Position

2
Q
o~
=
o 3
ce A rt L re- A
w X C8 4 H H aromatize G4
=0 — - . > B —
N THF or PhH O| 50-60% O
H 4-12h N N
H H
DMAT-synthase mimic
Challenges and Strategies to the Total Syntheses of Fawcettimine-Type and
Serratinine-Type Lvcopodium Alkaloids
common intermediate
I
H
/ Me )
Bocy\ll \
fawcettidine fawcettimine 8- deoxyserratmme alopecuridine lycojapodine A
From the Development of Catalysts for Alkyne and Alkyne—Nitrile [2+2+2] &
Cycloaddition Reactions to Their Use in Polvmerization Reactions §
N
_— o e X g
Rt “
{@@drm <
d Q@ 00 O R " R "
benzenes b/aryls linear polymers
(i P oo OO0 W
N cyclooctatefraenes
EHoIPeE bipyridyls cyclic polymers
Ligands Metal Saits Activators
kPr & Ipr,—o ( 2 BU‘N\;TP X~ FeCly(6H;0) AGOTf  MeO,C
NVN i — _> CoCla(-6H50) come || I I
/Pr _Pr Ph2P PPh2 Med O SeEE L
Dlplmp Dppph MEEBI Nigk(6Ho0) CoMe Nof  CO:Me



Accounts

Letters

VI

1061

1086

1091

1093

Table of Contents

S. Florio* g-Lithiated g-Heterosubstituted 2-Alkyloxazolines: Key Plavers in Organic
Synthesis

synthesis based on
lithiation—electrophile
sequence leads to a
variety of substances

S. Safaei [Bmim][InCl,]-Catalyzed Addition of Hydrazones to f-Diketones: An
I. Mohammadpoor-Baltork*  Efficient Regioselective Synthesis of Pyrazoles and Pyrazole-Fused Cyclo-
A. R. Khosropour* hexanones
M. Moghadam
S. Tangestaninejad
V. Mirkhani
o) O O . .
; [bmim][InCl4] (1 equiv)

H. R. Khavasi Y\r

R1J]\H + RPNHNH, + B s 200

X
R = Ar, heteroaryl, alkyl not observed

R2= Ph, 4-C|CGH4, 4—MeCGH4, 4—MeOCGH4
Y = Me, Ph, ¢-Hex

M. R. Dintzner* Montmorillonite K10 Clay Catalyzed Synthesis of 4-Aryltetrahydropyrans:
A One-Pot, Multicomponent, Environmentally Friendlv Prins—Friedel—
Crafts-Type Reaction

o HON
Mont-K10
R1
A
R? R2
R. L. Thompson* Aprotic Heterocyclic Anion Triazolide Ionic Liquids — A New Class of Tonic
K. Damodaran Liquid Anion Accessed by the Huisgen Cycloaddition Reaction
D. Luebke
H. Nulwala* , R2 /H
Bt cul) N oM N
o x —— [ »
R’ CH 7 _R2 V;
N N
R! R!
[P4444]OH . N: synthesis of ILs with tunable anions
> [Pasas] | N//N that are reactive towards CO,

R1



Table of Contents

1097

1101

1105

1109

B. M. Aigret

J. Jacobs

L. Van Meervelt

W. M. De Borggraeve*

P. Rose
F. Piinner
G. Hilt*
K. Harms

D. Landsberg
O. Hartmann
U. Eggert

M. Kalesse*

M. P. Niillen
R. Géttlich*

Asvmmetric Svnthesis of 1-Aza-4-deoxvpicropodophvllotoxin

Br

MeO OMe MeO' OMe
OMe OMe

VII

Efficient Svnthesis of 2-Pvridvlenvnes and Application in Cobalt-Catalvsed

Benzannulation Reactions

i / /
5 | | CoBra(dppp) CH,X,
Zn,Znl; R

DMSO, rt.

Diastereodivergent Vinylogous Mukaivama Aldol Reaction

PMBO |O OTES

.
Y5 LN NoMe

l ZnBr, wim

PMBO

MgBrz-Etzi/

PMBO OH PMBO OH
; 5 5 4 A\ _COMe

OH
6N A _LCOMe

Svnthesis of Cannabinol by a Modified Ullmann—Ziegler Cross-Coupling

\O O N\|/
| o
—_ =
- >
H:Cx 0

Letters



Letters

VIII

1113

1117

1121

1125

M. A. Zolfigol*

H. Vahedi

S. Azimi

A. R. Moosavi-Zare

S. Bujaranipalli
G. C. Eppa
S. Das*

O. A. Akrawi
H. H. Mohammed
P. Langer*

A. Speranga
B. Godoi

P. H. Menezes
G. Zeni*

Table of Contents

Benzyvlation of Aromatic Compounds Catalvzed by 3-Methvl-1-sulfonic Acid

Imidazolium Tetrachloroaluminate and Silica Sulfuric Acid under Mild

Conditions

’ i - . 0, o . ~
Bt method a: [Msim]AICl, (5 mol%), 70 °C . diii
\ method b: SSA (7 mol%), 80 °C NN V/Ar

Ar = anisoles, phenols and indole

First Total Svnthesis of (3R.45)-4-Hvdroxvlasiodiplodin: A Facile and
Stereoselective Approach

OMe O

Svnthesis and Suzuki-Mivaura Reactions of 3.6.8-Tribromoquinoline:
A Structural Revision

Br Br Ar. LY
= ArB(OH),
— e P
/ N [Pd] N
’}‘ % Br
H
Br: X
s
N

Br

Application of FeCl;/Diorganyl Diselenides to Cyclization of o-Alkynyl
Anilines: Svnthesis of 3-Organoselenvl-(N-methvl)indoles

R SeR®
R! Y R!
N FeCls, R*SeSeR® PIEN N\ o
| [ T >
NMe, CH,Cl,, air, 25 °C l\{
Me

R' = H, Me, Cl; R2, R? = alkyl, aryl



Table of Contents

1133 S. Tamba
K. Ide
K. Shono
A. Sugie
A. Morni*

1137 G. Baishya*
B. Sarmah
N. Hazarika

1142 P. Mosset*
R. Grée

1147 O. Talhi
D.C. G. A. Pinto
A. M. S. Silva*

IX

Deprotonative Metalation of Chlorothiophene with Grignard Reagents and

Catalvtic cis-2.6-Dimethvlpiperidine under Mild Conditions

Hex
Ni cat.
N

H
Hex cat. DMP PSHT
EtMgCI
HUCI _ = Mg
s

room
temperature

3h Br-Aryl ex
Pd cat.
S

An Environmentally Benign Svynthesis of Octahvdro-2H-chromen-4-ols via
Modified Montmorillonite K10 Catalyzed Prins Cvclization Reaction

20 wt%
H-K10 mont

+ RCHO
H microwave (360 W)
solvent-free

Indium-Catalyzed Friedel-Crafts Alkvlation of Monosubstituted Benzenes
by 1-Bromoadamantane

R £
\N
InX3 (5 mol%) | 4
+ Xy + HBr

|

R

R = H, alkyl, halo —

X=Cl, Br para-selective Y=Br, \ /\,R

(0-19%)

Svynthesis of 5-(2-Hvdroxvbenzovl)-1.3-Disubstituted Uracils
o) R O_ HN_ _O
\ N
COOH R R
o) R= Cy i-Pr, Tol
WO /

Letters



1150

Letters

1155

[y
p—
(=2
&

Spotlights

1162

R. Dumeunier*
C. Lamberth*
S. Trah

K. Endo*
R. Takayama
T. Shibata*

Compiled by
R. Sharma

Compiled by
A. Zdzienicka

Table of Contents

Svnthesis of Tetrasubstituted Pyrazoles through Different Cyclization

Strategies: Isosteres of Imidazole Fungicides

BINAM-nw0no-PHOS as New Entry for Multinuclear Copper Catalvsts in
Asvmmetric Conjugate Addition of Organozinc Reagents
Cu(acac)s (2.5 mol%)

OO o
O ligand (5 mol%) Et 0 i NHCO(2-Np)
; ! NHCO(@2-N|
R1/\)LR2 toluene, 0 °C R1/\)J\R2 ; OO e-Hp)

ligand

Et>Zn (3 equiv)

Chloroacetonitrile

2-Cvanoacetamide



Table of Contents

XIII

Author Index

Aigret, B. M. 1097
Akrawi, O. A. 1121
Azimi, S. 1113

Baishya, G. 1137
Bujaranipalli, S. 1117

Damodaran, K. 1093
Das, S. 1117

De Borggraeve, W. M. 1097

Dintzner, M. R. 1091
Dumeunier, R. 1150

Eggert, U. 1105
Endo, K. 1155
Eppa, G. C. 1117

Florio, S. 1061

Gaich, T. 1025
Godoi, B. 1125
Gottlich, R. 1109
Grée,R. 1142

Forthcoming Articles

Gritsch, P. J. 1025

Harms, K. 1101
Hartmann, O. 1105
Hazarika, N. 1137
Hilt, G. 1101

Ide, K. 1133
Jacobs, J. 1097

Kalesse, M. 1105
Khavasi, H. R. 1086
Khosropour, A. R. 1086

Lamberth, C. 1150
Landsberg, D. 1105
Langer, P. 1121
Lei, X. 1032

Li, H. 1032
Luebke, D. 1093

Menezes, P. H. 1125

Mirkhani, V. 1086

Moghadam, M. 1086

Mohammadpoor-Baltork,
1. 1086

Mohammed, H. H. 1121

Moosavi-Zare, A. R. 1113

Mori, A. 1133

Mosset, P. 1142

Niillen, M. P. 1109
Nulwala, H. 1093

Okamoto, S. 1044

Pinto, D. C. G. A. 1147
Piinner, F. 1101

Rose, P. 1101

Safaei, S. 1086
Sarmah, B. 1137
Schwarzer, D. D. 1025
Sharma, R. 1160

Shibata, T. 1155
Shono, K. 1133

Silva, A. M. S. 1147
Speranca, A. 1125
Sugie, A. 1133
Sugiyama, Y.-k. 1044

Takayama, R. 1155
Talhi, O. 1147

Tamba, S. 1133
Tangestaninejad, S. 1086
Thompson, R. L. 1093
Trah, S. 1150

Vahedi, H. 1113
Van Meervelt, L. 1097

Wang, X. 1032
7Zdzienicka, A. 1162

Zeni, G. 1125
Zolfigol, M. A. 1113

XI



